to be paid by the firm. 

5. Tender in prescribed format shall be uploaded on MSTC website. Part-I of 

tender will contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial 

conditions for the proposed work and tenderers' covering letter. 

The EMD of Rs.1,76,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Six Thousand only) 

should be submitted by every bidder through NEFT and details of NEFT is 

mentioned at Annexure-V.  

6. The schedule of the tender is as follows: 

Activity  Tentative date 

i.   e -Tender no. 
 RBI/Bhubaneswar Regional Office/HRMD/3/25-

[...]

given in Annexure-II or amount equivalent to PBG 

through online mode (NEFT / RTGS) mentioned at 

Annexure-V of the Tender Document. For details, 

please refer to Clause -3.12 of Section-VI. 

viii. Earnest Money Deposit 
Every Bidder has to remit Rs.1,76,000/- (Rupees 

One Lakh Seventy-Six thousand only) as EMD to 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/

Reserve Bank of India account up to 12:00 PM 

on March 12, 2026. The NEFT details mentioned at 

Annexure-V. 

Proof of remittance indicating transaction number 

and other details shall be uploaded on Bank’s

[...]

Form of Bankers’ Solvency Certificate not less than ₹88 lakh 

from a Scheduled Commercial Bank (Annexure-III) 

6. Client’s Certificate Regarding Performance of Vendor for 

providing Catering Services (On Client’s Letter Head) 

(Annexure-IV) 

7. EMD of Rs.1,72,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Two 

Thousand only) should be remitted through NEFT. Details of 

NEFT should be attached. 

(Details for NEFT payment is given in Annexure – V) 

8. List of Clients/ Details of Previous Experience: - (executed 

during last five years starting from February 01, 2021, till